General Description
The MAX20078 is a high-voltage, synchronous n-channel
MOSFET controller for high-current buck LED drivers. The
device uses a proprietary average current-mode-control
scheme to regulate the inductor current. This control
method does not need any control-loop compensation
while maintaining nearly constant switching frequency.
Inductor current sense is achieved by sensing the

High-Brightness LED Controller
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 21
Ordering Information Chip Information
PROCESS: CMOS
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART TEMP
RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20078ATE+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX20078ATE/V+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX20078ATEY+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP* (SW)
MAX20078ATE/VY+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP* (SW)
MAX20078AUE+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX20078AUE/V+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TSSOP-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
TQFN-EP T1633+4C 21-0136 90-0031
TQFN-EP (SW) T1633Y+4C 21-100108 90-100046
TSSOP-EP U16E+4C 21-0108 90-0446
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 22
MAX20078 Synchronous Buck,
High-Brightness LED Controller
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/17 Initial release —
1 6/17 Changed data sheet title from “Synchronous Buck Controller for High-Power HB
LED Drivers” to “Synchronous Buck, High-Brightness LED Controller” 1–23
2 9/17
Updated Benefits and Features, REFI in Absolute Maximum Ratings, Package
Thermal Characteristics, Shutdown Current and DIM Rising-to-DL Rising Delay
in Electrical Characteristics, TOC11 in Typical Operating Characteristics, total list
of steps in PCB Layout section; added one new variant (MAX20078ATE+) and
deleted three (MAX20078ATEV+T, MAX20078ATE/VY+T, MAX20078AUE/V+T**)
in Ordering Information; and updated POD and LPN in Package Information
1, 2, 4, 6, 16, 20
3 1/18 Removed future product status from MAX20078AUE/V+ in Ordering Information 20
4 7/18 Added MAX20078ATEY+ and MAX20078ATUE+ to Ordering Information 20
5 4/19 Updated General Description and New Average Current-Mode-Controlled
Architecture and Fault Indicator (FLT) sections 1, 12, 14